

04-28-2009

## 

ET

103558449

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
I VICURON PHARMACEUTICALS INC.			
)	1) Name: NAICONS S.C.A.R.L.		
2 3	Street Address: via Gaudenzio Fantoli, 16/15		
3	City: Milan		
4			
	State/Country: Italy Zip: 20138		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name		
	Street Address:		
Assignment			
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:		
Other	State: Zip:		
Execution Date: April 7, 2009	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No		
<u> </u>			
4. Application number(s) or natent number(s):	his assignment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1)	(1)7,319,088 B2		
(2)	(2)7,351,687 B2		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers	attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 2		
	o. Total hamber of applications & patents involved.		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T . 1 C (27 OFD 2 41)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00		
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT C	be this street		
9. Statements and signature.	' 'the same and any attached convice a true conv		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	$\alpha \Lambda \Lambda$		
	. :122 2000		
Arthur R. Crawford	April 23, 2009		
	Signature Date		
Pag No. 25 227	/		
Reg. No. 25,327	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
Total number of pages metuding of	<b></b>		
	od to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fax	EU 10 (3/1) 2/3-01-0, of manda is.		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be lax Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US	SF 10, 1.0. Box 1 150, 1 minutes 11,		
	04/24/2009 MAHMED1		

1469951

80.00 UP

01 FC:8021

7600-2775-0

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, VICURON PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>DELAWARE</u> and doing business at 455 South Gulph Road, Suite 305, King of Prussia, PA 19406, and having been assigned all right, title and interest in certain inventions on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey its full rights, as herein expressed, to the said patents and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, NAICONS S.C.A.R.L. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy and doing business at Via Gaudenzio Fantoli, 16/15 - 20138 Milan, Italy, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S interest therein;

VICURON PHARMACEUTICALS INC.
By:
Name: Lorraine B. Ling
Title: Assistant General Counsel and Attorney-in-Fact

1444222

## **EXHIBIT A**

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Inventor</u>
7,319,088 B2	January 15, 2008	Lazzarini et al
7,351,687 B2	April 1, 2008	Lazzarini et al

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

1444222

PATENT REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0101